

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.3

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s).1407/2011

BALDEVBHAI BHOGILAL PATEL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 17/06/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO  
[VACATION BENCH]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Brajesh Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Aagam Kaur, Adv.  
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Since a request for adjournment was made on behalf of  
learned counsel for the State, the matter could not be  
taken up.

Not to be listed during summer vacation.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)  
AR-CUM-PS

(MADHU NARULA)  
COURT MASTER