

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(S).1407 OF 2011

BALDEVBHAI BHOGILAL PATEL ...APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GUJARAT ...RESPONDENT(S)

ORDER

1. Heard the learned counsels for the parties.

2. The present appeal is disposed of in terms of the order of this Court dated 18th July, 2011. If the trial has not yet been completed, we direct that the same be expedited and concluded within a period of six months from the date of receipt of a copy of this order.

....., J.
(RANJAN GOGOI)

....., J.
(ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE)

....., J.
(R. BANUMATHI)

NEW DELHI
MAY 09, 2018

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.3

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(S). 1407/2011

BALDEVBHAI BHOGILAL PATEL

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GUJARAT

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 09-05-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Brajesh Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR
Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Shodhika Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Vishakha, Adv.
Ms. Mamta Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed
order.

[VINOD LAKHINA]

AR-cum-PS

[ASHA SONI]

BRANCH OFFICER

[SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE]